7 LIONSHEAD

GOODFYEAR
ENDURANCE’

Lionshead is pleased to offer
Goodyear Endurance® ST tires

v’ Tow heavier loads with confidence
- Polyester construction reinforced with steel belts

- Minimize air loss while towing with an enhanced inner liner

v’ Operate at lower temperatures and track straight
- Optimized tread depth and a decoupling groove keep
the tire cool when traveling at faster speeds

- Enhanced tread pattern allows for a smooth, straight tow

v’ Speed Rating “N” = 87 MPH
- Ideal for highway traffic

v’ Protect your investment
- Defend against scuffs and punctures with
Scuff Guard and Durawall® technology

v’ Lionshead 1¢2¢5 Lifetime Protection

@ 1 Year “"No Excuses Guarantee”

A
l:\ 2 Year complimentary roadside assistance

g

{+} 5 Year warranty on radial ST tires
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Goodyear Endurance Specifications

Section

Overall

Max Load

Operating

Tread Depth

Speed

. e Load Range/ Weight

Tire Size Ply Rating (Lbs)
ST205/75R14  D/8 27.6
ST215/75R14  D/8 29.2
ST205/75R15  D/8 25
ST225/75R15  E/10 30
ST235/80R16  E/10 40.2
ST235/85R16  E/10 43.6
ST255/85R16  E/10 53.8

Customer Support

Width

Diameter

26.1
26.7
27.1
28.3
30.8
31.7
33.1

Capacity

2040
2200
2150
2830
3420
3640
4080

Inflation

65 PSI
65 PSI
65 PSI
80 PSI
80 PSI
80 PSI
80 PSI

(IN 32n¢)

8/32nd
8/32nd
8/32nd
8/32nd
8/32nd
8/32nd
8/32nd

New trailer owners can quickly scan the Lionshead QR code to access the “Quick Start Guide” -
A five step process that educates owners, helps them to protect their investment and ensures a great experience.

7 LIONSHEAD

305 Stuery Avenue
Goshen, Indiana 46528
Phone: (574) 533-6169

President: Tim Miller
(260) 341-0210
tmiller@lionsheadtireandwheel.com

1. Register new tires
2. Register for 2-year complimentary roadside assistance
3. Learn how to optimize your ride

4. Download the “Quality and Safety manual”
5. Answer all frequently asked questions

National Sales Manager: Connor Kruggel
(719) 640-9801
ckruggel@lionsheadtireandwheel.com

National Sales Manager: John Graham
(574)971-1788
jgraham@lionsheadtireandwheel.com
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