

## GOOD YEAR. ENDURANCE

## Lionshead is pleased to offer Goodyear Endurance® ST tires

- ✓ Tow heavier loads with confidence
  - Polyester construction reinforced with steel belts
  - Minimize air loss while towing with an enhanced inner liner
- ✓ Operate at lower temperatures and track straight
  - Optimized tread depth and a decoupling groove keep the tire cool when traveling at faster speeds
  - Enhanced tread pattern allows for a smooth, straight tow
- ✓ Speed Rating "N" = 87 MPH
  - Ideal for highway traffic
- ✓ Protect your investment
  - Defend against scuffs and punctures with Scuff Guard and Durawall® technology
- ✓ Lionshead 1•2•5 Lifetime Protection



1 Year "No Excuses Guarantee"



2 Year complimentary roadside assistance



5 Year warranty on radial ST tires



Lifetime structural warranty on all wheels







## **Goodyear Endurance Specifications**

Tire Size	Load Range/ Ply Rating	Weight (Lbs)	Section Width	Overall Diameter	Max Load Capacity	Operating Inflation	Tread Depth (IN 32 <sup>nds</sup> )	Speed Rating
ST205/75R14	D/8	27.6	8	26.1	2040	65 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST215/75R14	D/8	29.2	8.5	26.7	2200	65 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST205/75R15	D/8	25	8	27.1	2150	65 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST225/75R15	E/10	30	8.7	28.3	2830	80 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST235/80R16	E/10	40.2	9.3	30.8	3420	80 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST235/85R16	E/10	43.6	9.3	31.7	3640	80 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH
ST255/85R16	E/10	53.8	10	33.1	4080	80 PSI	8/32nd	N / 87 MPH

## **Customer Support**

New trailer owners can quickly scan the Lionshead QR code to access the "Quick Start Guide" -

A five step process that educates owners, helps them to protect their investment and ensures a great experience.



- 1. Register new tires
- 2. Register for 2-year complimentary roadside assistance
- 3. Learn how to optimize your ride
- 4. Download the "Quality and Safety manual"
- 5. Answer all frequently asked questions





305 Stuery Avenue Goshen, Indiana 46528 Phone: (574) 533-6169



President: Tim Miller (260) 341-0210

tmiller@lionsheadtireandwheel.com



National Sales Manager: Connor Kruggel (719) 640-9801

ckruggel@lionsheadtireandwheel.com



National Sales Manager: John Graham (574) 971-1788

jgraham@lionsheadtireandwheel.com

